

**SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2020-2021 FINAL RANKING PROJECT LIST**

Rank	Applicant and Project	County	Grant Amount	Cumulative Grant Amount
1	The Florida Historical Society <i>Florida Frontiers: The Weekly Radio Magazine of the Florida Historical Society</i>	Brevard	\$50,000	\$50,000
2	Reflections of Manatee, Inc. <i>Mineral Spring Restoration Archaeological Investigations</i>	Manatee	\$50,000	\$100,000
3	Southeast Archaeology Foundation, Inc. <i>Plantation Hill West Archaeological Survey - Phase I</i>	Santa Rosa	\$50,000	\$150,000
4	Miami-Dade County <i>Arch Creek Park Historical Education Outreach</i>	Miami-Dade	\$34,400	\$184,400
5	Wakulla County Board of County Commissioners <i>Wakulla County Coastal Resources Survey</i>	Wakulla	\$31,750	\$216,150
6	University of Florida <i>Bethlehem Methodist Episcopal Cemetery Conservation Management Plan</i>	Alachua	\$12,500	\$228,650
7	Mel Fisher Maritime Heritage Society, Inc. <i>Pop Up Museums for Florida Schools: The Cuban Missile Crisis. When the Cold War Got Hot</i>	Monroe	\$50,000	\$278,650
8	City of Sanford <i>Sanford Civic Center Conditions Assessment</i>	Seminole	\$31,700	\$310,350
9	City of St. Augustine <i>Accessing St. Augustine's Heritage through Digital Media</i>	St. Johns	\$40,000	\$350,350
10	Chattahoochee Main Street, Inc. <i>Archaeological Survey at River Landing Park</i>	Gadsden	\$50,000	\$400,350
11	Friends of Franklin County State Parks Inc. <i>Orman House Historic State Park Improvements Phase 1</i>	Franklin	\$39,500	\$439,850
12	Pinellas County Government <i>Historic Resources Survey of Flood Hazard Areas, Phase 1</i>	Pinellas	\$50,000	\$489,850
13	The Saint Augustine Historical Society <i>Historic Structures Report Fernandez-Llambias House</i>	St. Johns	\$19,000	\$508,850
14	City of Cedar Key, Florida <i>Envision Cedar Key: Sea Level Rise Adaptation Planning Tool</i>	Levy	\$48,000	\$556,850
15	City of Fernandina Beach <i>Old Town Guidelines Analysis and Update</i>	Nassau	\$48,000	\$604,850
16	St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners <i>Historic Properties Survey of Hastings, Florida</i>	St. Johns	\$50,000	\$654,850
17	City of Titusville, Florida <i>City of Titusville Historic Booklet and Walking Tour Project</i>	Brevard	\$30,000	\$684,850

18	The University of South Florida <i>John C Williams House Planning Project: Preservation, Protection and Master Plan</i>	Pinellas	\$17,837	\$702,687
19	Highlands County Board of County Commissioners <i>Architectural Inventory and Evaluation of Historic Lakeside Resources, Highlands County, Florida - Avon Park</i>	Highlands	\$20,000	\$722,687
20	Historic Plant City Main Street <i>Historic Plant City Main Street Re-start up Project</i>	Hillsborough	\$20,000	\$742,687
21	Indian River County Parks Division <i>Jones' Pier Residence Stabilization and Museum Planning</i>	Indian River	\$10,725	\$753,412
22	Deerfield Beach Historical Soceity Inc <i>Historic Butler House - Preservation Planning</i>	Broward	\$25,000	\$778,412
23	Sarasota County Board of County Commissioners <i>Planning and Design Services for the Historic Residences and Property at Vamo Park</i>	Sarasota	\$50,000	\$828,412
24	Friends of the Hugh Embry Library Branch of the Library of Pasco County, Florida, Inc. <i>Digitizing Dade City Banner Newspaper</i>	Pasco	\$6,000	\$834,412
25	The Cedar Key Historical Society, Inc. <i>Assessing and Communicating Natural Disaster Risk in the Cedar Keys Historic and Archaeological District</i>	Levy	\$50,000	\$884,412
26	Santa Rosa County BOCC <i>Fidelis School Building Existing Conditions and Recommendations Planning Project</i>	Santa Rosa	\$50,000	\$934,412
27	Dade Heritage Trust, Inc. <i>Silver Bluff Neighborhood Survey</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$984,412
28	Florida Keys History and Discovery Foundation, Inc. <i>Student Discovery Tour & Traveling History Exhibit in a Box</i>	Monroe	\$11,700	\$996,112
29	Historic Markers, Incorporated <i>Key West Marker Tour and Open Air Museum</i>	Monroe	\$16,360	\$1,012,472
30	Collier County Board of County Commissioners <i>Naples Depot Museum, Budd Train Car Interpretation & Digital Walk-Through</i>	Collier	\$47,800	\$1,060,272
31	City of Arcadia <i>Speer Center Planning</i>	DeSoto	\$50,000	\$1,110,272
32	City of Winter Garden <i>Downtown Winter Garden Historic Survey Update</i>	Orange	\$20,000	\$1,130,272
33	Coral Gables Congregational Church (United Church of Christ), Inc. <i>Planning for Preservation of Coral Gables Congregational UCC: The Second Hundred Years</i>	Miami-Dade	\$40,827	\$1,171,099
34	Ybor City Museum State Park <i>Ybor City Museum State Park Educational App</i>	Hillsborough	\$1,945	\$1,173,044
35	Foundation of Greater Fort Walton Beach Chamber of Commerce <i>Susan Myers Fort Walton Beach Historic Walking Trail</i>	Okaloosa	\$5,800	\$1,178,844
36	Town of Juno Beach <i>Juno Beach Landmarks Trail Map/Brochure, Interpretive Signs, Website and Mobile App</i>	Palm Beach	\$20,000	\$1,198,844

37	The Episcopal Diocese of Florida, Inc. <i>St Mark's Episcopal Church Campus Phase III Historical, Architectural/Engineering Study</i>	Putnam	\$50,000	\$1,248,844
38	Florida A&M University <i>St. Augustine VR Project</i>	St. Johns	\$35,504	\$1,284,348
39	Miracles 3 <i>Munree Cemetery: A Lost and Found History</i>	Leon	\$1,005	\$1,285,353
40	Florida State University Department of Urban and Regional Planning <i>North Star Legacy Communities: A Florida Treasure</i>	Jackson	\$29,994	\$1,315,347
41	City of Homestead <i>Homestead History Experience</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$1,365,347
42	Florida A&M University <i>Apalachicola Hill Oral History Project</i>	Franklin	\$21,400	\$1,386,747
43	City of Coral Springs <i>The Museum of Coral Springs History, Touchscreen Interactive Exhibit</i>	Broward	\$5,360	\$1,392,107
44	Village of Palmetto Bay <i>Preserving the Local History of Palmetto Bay</i>	Miami-Dade	\$50,000	\$1,442,107
45	City of Fort Lauderdale <i>Phase II - City-Wide Architectural Resource Survey</i>	Broward	\$10,000	\$1,452,107